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INTRODUCTION

Though the Andrew D. Ross papers are not divided into separate series, by topic, the
chronological organization of the papers follows divisions which are easily recognizable.

File 1, Volume 1 is the only exception to the chronological arrangement of the papers. This
file contains biographical information concerning A.D. Ross, 1936-1979.

Files on A.D. Ross's youth, career as a journalist, and officer during World War II are
contained in volumes 1-2.

The remainder of the papers, volumes 3-6, contain material concerning Ross's diplomatic
career with the Department of External Affairs. Of these volumes, most papers concern Ross's
period as Canadian Ambassador to Chile, 1971-1975. The overthrow of Salvador Allende's
government and his assassination on 13 September 1973 and the ensuing media controversy in
Canada over the Canadian government's reaction to the new regime are well documented in
this collection.



Vol.

1

File

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

Ross, Andrew D.
MG 31E 67
Subject
Ross, A.D. Biography. 1936-1979
Ross, A.D. Stories and drawings
Ross, A.D. Short stories, notes
Education. A.D. Ross - records of marks, certificates
Education. A.D. Ross - correspondence, clippings

Education. A.D. Ross. Mount Allison University - essays,
notes

Education. A.D. Ross. Journalism I - lecture notes, stories
Education. A.D.Ross. Journalism II - lecture notes, stories
Canadian Press Club. A.D. Ross - correspondence, clippings

Canadian Press Club - miscellaneous

Canadian Press Club. Members

Ross, A.D. - poetry

"Design for Canada" by A.D. Ross - preparatory notes.

"Design for Canada" by A.D. Ross - first draft

"Design for Canada" by A.D. Ross - second draft

"Design for Canada" by A.D. Ross - final version

World War II. A.D. Ross. Service in Canadian Army -
Correspondence

Date
1964-1979
n.d.

n.d., 1935
1922-1938
1930-1936

1932-1934

[1938]
[1939]
1938-1946

n.d., 1938-
1946

n.d., 1946-
1947

n.d., [1942]

n.d., [1945]
Part 1

n.d.,
Part 2

n.d.,
Part 3

n.d.,
Part 4

1942-1946
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Vol. File Subj ect Dat e
18 World War II. A.D. Ross. Service. Officers' Course. [1943-1944]
19 World War II. A.D. Ross. Miscellaneous n.d., 1945-
1946
20 World War II - brochures, pamphlets, magazines n.d., 1943-
1945
2 1 World War II - samples of writing paper used by Canadian [1944]
Army and Air Force
2 World War II - clippings June, 1945
3 World War II - post cards [1943-1945]
4 Ottawa. A.D. Ross. Career 1946
5 Ottawa. A.D. Ross. Personal - correspondence 1945-1947
6 Ottawa. A.D. Ross. General 1953
7 United States. A.D. Ross. Career 1953-1956
8 Ottawa A.D. Ross, Press Officer, External Affairs. General 1956-1958
Correspondence
9 National Defence College. Career 1958-1959
10 National Defence College. Course XII - briefing book 1958-1959
11 National Defence College. Course XII. Canadian Defence Pol- 1958-1959
icy - itinerary, lecturers
12 National Defence College. Course XII. Lectures on Allied 1958-1959
Countries of the Free World
13 National Defence College. Course XII. Overseas Tours. 1958-1959

Part I
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Vol .

File

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Subj ect

National Defence College.
1959

Part II

National Defence College.
National Defence College.

and Defence Organization

National Defence College.
and Asia

National Defence College.
Communism

National Defence College.
Policy

National Defence College.
National Defence College.

National Defence College.
brochures

National Defence College.

National Defence College.

Course XII.

Course XII.

Course XII.

Course XII.

Course XII.

Course XII.

Course XII

Course XII

North Ame

Course XII

General

Overseas Tours. 1958-

Overseas Tours.

Canadian Government

Countries of Africa

Russia and

Western Foreign

. Collective Security
. North American Tours

rican Defence Bases -

. Future War

Venezuela. Personal Correspondence - scrapbook

Venezuela. A.D. Ross. Career

Venezuela. A.D. Ross - speeches

Ottawa. Personal. Outgoing Correspondence (Circulars)

Ottawa. A.D. Ross. Career

Ottawa. Latin America - speech by Hon. P. Martin

Dat e

1958-1959
Part I1I

1958-1959

1958-1959

1958-1959

1958-1959

1958-1959

1958-1959

1958-1959

1958-1959

1959-1961

1959-1962

1960-1962

n.d.

1963-1964

1963-1964

1964
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Vol. File Subj ect Dat e
7 Brazil. A.D. Ross. - correspondence 1964-1967
8 Brazil. A.D. Ross. Personal - correspondence 1964-1967
9 Brazil. A.D. Ross. Person. Outgoing Correspondence. 1964-1967
(Circulars)
3 10 Brazil. A.D. Ross. Social Engagements 1964-1966
11 Brazil. A.D. Ross. Career 1966
12 Brazil. A.D. Ross - speech on "Diplomacy" given to Kiwanis Sept. 1966
Club, Ottawa
13 Brazil. A.D. Ross. Arrangements for posting to Dominican 1966-1967
Republic
14 A.D. Ross. Trip to Europe - itinerary, travel diary 1967
15 Bridle, P.A. (External Affairs) - "Consulates in the United 1967
States"
16 Dominican Republic. Publications concerning Latin America 1967-1968
17 Dominican Republic. A.D. Ross. Career 1967-1969
18 Dominican Republic. Closure of Canadian Embassy - 1967-1970
memoranda

19 Dominican Republic. Closure of Canadian Embassy. Personal 1967-1970

Correspondence
20 Dominican Republic. A.D. Ross - correspondence 1967-1970
21 Dominican Republic. A.D. Ross. Personal. Outgoing 1967-1970

Correspondence. (circulars)
22 Dominican Republic. Scarboro Mission Priests 1970

23 Ottawa. A.D. Ross "Honourary Consuls of Canada: A Review 1970
of Policy"

24 Ottawa. General - correspondence 1970-1971
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Vol . File

25

26

27

28

29

31

32

33

Chile
Chile
Chile
Chile
Chile

Latin

Chile

Chile.

Chile.

Chile.

Chile.

Chile.

Chile.

Chile.

Chile.

Chile.

Chile.

Subj ect

. Popular Unity Party. Basic Program

. A.D. Ross. Appointment as Ambassador

. Congratulations on Appointment as Ambassador

. A.D. Ross. Trip to Washington

. A.D. Ross. Speech to the Economic Commission for

America.

. A.D. Ross. Personal - correspondence
Personal. Outgoing Correspondence (Circulars)

General Publications.

General Publications.

Official Diary of Ambassador Ross.

Official Diary of Ambassador Ross.

Official Diary of Ambassador Ross.

Official Diary of Ambassador Ross.

Official Diary of Ambassador Ross.

Official Diary of Ambassador Ross.

Official Diary of Ambassador Ross.

Dat e

1970
1971
1971
1971

1971

1971-1975
1971-1975

1971-1979
Part I

1971-1979
Part I1

May-Dec.
1971

Jan.-June
1972

July-Nov.
1972

Jan.-July
1973

Aug.-Sept.
1973

Oct.-Nov.
1973

Dec. 1973
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Vol. File Subj ect Dat e
8 Chile. Official Diary of Ambassador Ross. Jan.-June
1974
9 Chile. Official Diary of Ambassador Ross. July-Dec.
1974
10 Chile. Official Diary of Ambassador Ross. Jan-May,
Oct. 1975
11 Chile. Official Diary of Ambassador Ross. 1971
12 Chile. Itinerary of Ambassador Ross. 1972
13 Chile. Itinerary of Ambassador Ross. 1973
4 14 Chile. Itinerary of Ambassador Ross. 1974
15 Chile. Itinerary of Ambassador Ross. 1975
16 Chile. A.D. Ross. Reports to External Affairs - miscellaneous 1971-[1973]
notes
17 Chile. A.D. Ross. Reports to External Affairs - miscellaneous n.d.

notes and draft reports

18 Chile. A.D. Ross. Miscellaneous notes n.d.

19 Chile. A.D. Ross. Chilean Politics - notes, clippings 1971-1974

20 Chile. A.D. Ross. Speech to American Society of Chile. 1972

21 Chile. A.D. Ross. General - correspondence 1972-1975

22 Chile. Invitations and Social Engagements 1972-1975

23 Chile. A.D. Ross. Letters of Thanks to 1972-1975
5 1 Chile. Press Coverage 1972

2 Chile. Press Coverage Jan.-Aug.

1973
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Vol .

File

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Chile.

Chile.

Chile.

Chile.

Chile.

Chile.

Chile.

Chile.

Chile.

Chile.

Chile.

Chile.

Chile.

Chile.

Chile.

Chile.

Chile.

Subj ect

Press Coverage
Press Coverage

Press Coverage

Press Coverage

Press Coverage

Press Coverage

Press Coverage

Press Coverage

Press Coverage

Press Coverage
Press Coverage
Press Coverage

Press Coverage

Press Coverage
Press Coverage

Press Coverage

A.D. Ross. Career. Employment Evaluations

Dat e

Sept. 1973
Oct. 1973

Nov. 2-18,
1973

18-28 Nov.
1973

29-30 Nov.
1973

1-9 Dec.
1973

10-31 Dec.
1973

1-21 Jan.
1974

21-31 Jan.
1974

Feb. 1974
Mar. 1974
Apr. 1974

May-Dec.
1974

1975
1977-1978

1979-1980

1972-1977
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Vol. File Subj ect Dat e
2 Chile. A.D. Ross. Career 1973-1975
3 Chile. A.D. Ross. Return from Argentina Sept. 1973
4 Chile. Richie, A.E. Under-Secretary of State for External 1973
Affairs
5 Chile. A.D. Ross. United Church of Canada 1973
6 Chile. External Affairs Telegrams to Ambassador Ross 1973-1974
7 Chile. Leaks of Diplomatic Correspondence 1973-1975
8 Chile. A.D. Ross. Letters of Support for. 1973-1975
9 Chile. Refugees. Canadian Embassy [1973]
10 Chile Refugees. Miscellaneous - notes, correspondence, 1973-1974,
newsletters 1978
11 Chile Diplomatic Asylum. Canadian Policy 1974
6 12 Chile. Refugees. J.C.M. Ogelsby 1974-1979
13 Chile. Refugees. Hanff, G. - manuscript on Chilean refugees, 1976
correspondence
14 Chile. A.D. Ross, "The Diplomat's Dilemma" 1974
15 Chile. A.D. Ross. Trip to Ottawa 1974
16 Chile. MacKinnon, Prof. F.: "Power Politics and Trendy 1974-1975
Gossip"
17 Chile. Departure of Canadian Ambassador Ross 1975
18 Chile. Departure of Canadian Ambassador Ross - farewell 1975
speeches
19 Chile. Gravel, Rai. Death of 1975
20 Chile. "You Can't Get Here from There" a play by Toronto 1975

Workshop Productions
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Vol . File

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

33

Subj ect

Chile. A.D. Ross. Notes for book

Chile. Brewin, A. et al. "One Gigantic Prison Report of the
Fact-finding Mission to Chile..."

Ottawa. Personal. Outgoing Correspondence. (Circulars).

[.C.E.R. (Interdepartmental Committee on External Relations).

A.D.Ross, Secretary. Evaluation of Importance of
Representation and Hospitality among Posts.

I.C.E.R. A.D. Ross - correspondence

Georgia. "U.S. Exports to Canada: The Impact on Individual
States and Industries"

Georgia. Prominent Persons
Georgia. Personal. Outgoing Correspondence. (Circulars)

Georgia. A.D. Ross, Consul General - correspondence and
clippings

Georgia. A.D. Ross, Consul General. Schedules
Georgia. A.D. Ross, Concul General - speeches
Nairobi, Kenya. Post Report

Keith, Ian - correspondence

Dat e

n.d.

Nov. 1976

1975-1977

1976

1976

[1975]

1976-1978
1977-1979

1977-1979

1977-1979
1977-1979
1978

1978



