Andrew D. Ross MG 31 E 67 Finding Aid No. 1743

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page(s)	'age(s)	
Introduction to Finding Aids			iii
File Description			1-9

INTRODUCTION

Though the Andrew D. Ross papers are not divided into separate series, by topic, the chronological organization of the papers follows divisions which are easily recognizable.

File 1, Volume 1 is the only exception to the chronological arrangement of the papers. This file contains biographical information concerning A.D. Ross, 1936-1979.

Files on A.D. Ross's youth, career as a journalist, and officer during World War II are contained in volumes 1-2.

The remainder of the papers, volumes 3-6, contain material concerning Ross's diplomatic career with the Department of External Affairs. Of these volumes, most papers concern Ross's period as Canadian Ambassador to Chile, 1971-1975. The overthrow of Salvador Allende's government and his assassination on 13 September 1973 and the ensuing media controversy in Canada over the Canadian government's reaction to the new regime are well documented in this collection.

Ross, Andrew D. MG 31 E 67

Vol.	File	Subject	Date
1	1	Ross, A.D. Biography. 1936-1979	1964-1979
	2	Ross, A.D. Stories and drawings	n.d.
	3	Ross, A.D. Short stories, notes	n.d., 1935
	4	Education. A.D. Ross - records of marks, certificates	1922-1938
	5	Education. A.D. Ross - correspondence, clippings	1930-1936
	6	Education. A.D. Ross. Mount Allison University - essays, notes	1932-1934
	7	Education. A.D. Ross. Journalism I - lecture notes, stories	[1938]
	8	Education. A.D.Ross. Journalism II - lecture notes, stories	[1939]
	9	Canadian Press Club. A.D. Ross - correspondence, clippings	1938-1946
	10	Canadian Press Club - miscellaneous	n.d., 1938- 1946
	11	Canadian Press Club. Members	n.d., 1946- 1947
	12	Ross, A.D poetry	n.d., [1942]
	13	"Design for Canada" by A.D. Ross - preparatory notes.	n.d., [1945] Part 1
	14	"Design for Canada" by A.D. Ross - first draft	n.d., Part 2
	15	"Design for Canada" by A.D. Ross - second draft	n.d., Part 3
	16	"Design for Canada" by A.D. Ross - final version	n.d., Part 4
1	17	World War II. A.D. Ross. Service in Canadian Army - Correspondence	1942-1946

Vol.	Fil	e Subject	Date
	18	World War II. A.D. Ross. Service. Officers' Course.	[1943-1944]
	19	World War II. A.D. Ross. Miscellaneous	n.d., 1945- 1946
	20	World War II - brochures, pamphlets, magazines	n.d., 1943- 1945
2	1	World War II - samples of writing paper used by Canadian Army and Air Force	[1944]
	2	World War II - clippings	June, 1945
	3	World War II - post cards	[1943-1945]
	4	Ottawa. A.D. Ross. Career	1946
	5	Ottawa. A.D. Ross. Personal - correspondence	1945-1947
	6	Ottawa. A.D. Ross. General	1953
	7	United States. A.D. Ross. Career	1953-1956
	8	Ottawa A.D. Ross, Press Officer, External Affairs. General Correspondence	1956-1958
	9	National Defence College. Career	1958-1959
	10	National Defence College. Course XII - briefing book	1958-1959
	11	National Defence College. Course XII. Canadian Defence Policy - itinerary, lecturers	1958-1959
	12	National Defence College. Course XII. Lectures on Allied Countries of the Free World	1958-1959
	13	National Defence College. Course XII. Overseas Tours.	1958-1959 Part I

Vol.	File	e Subject	Date
	14	National Defence College. Course XII. Overseas Tours. 1958- 1959 Part II	
2	15	National Defence College. Course XII. Overseas Tours.	1958-1959 Part III
	16	National Defence College. Course XII. Canadian Government and Defence Organization	1958-1959
	17	National Defence College. Course XII. Countries of Africa and Asia	1958-1959
	18	National Defence College. Course XII. Russia and Communism	1958-1959
	19	National Defence College. Course XII. Western Foreign Policy	1958-1959
	20	National Defence College. Course XII. Collective Security	1958-1959
	21	National Defence College. Course XII. North American Tours	1958-1959
	22	National Defence College. North American Defence Bases - brochures	1958-1959
	23	National Defence College. Course XII. Future War	1958-1959
	24	National Defence College. General	1959-1961
3	1	Venezuela. Personal Correspondence - scrapbook	1959-1962
	2	Venezuela. A.D. Ross. Career	1960-1962
	3	Venezuela. A.D. Ross - speeches	n.d.
	4	Ottawa. Personal. Outgoing Correspondence (Circulars)	1963-1964
	5	Ottawa. A.D. Ross. Career	1963-1964
	6	Ottawa. Latin America - speech by Hon. P. Martin	1964

Vol.	Fil	e Subject		Date
	7	Brazil. A.D. Ross correspondence		1964-1967
	8	Brazil. A.D. Ross. Personal - correspondence		1964-1967
	9	Brazil. A.D. Ross. Person. Outgoing Correspon (Circulars)	dence.	1964-1967
3	10	Brazil. A.D. Ross. Social Engagements		1964-1966
	11	Brazil. A.D. Ross. Career		1966
	12	Brazil. A.D. Ross - speech on "Diplomacy" give Club, Ottawa	en to Kiwanis	Sept. 1966
	13	Brazil. A.D. Ross. Arrangements for posting to Republic	Dominican	1966-1967
	14	A.D. Ross. Trip to Europe - itinerary, travel dia	ary	1967
	15	Bridle, P.A. (External Affairs) - "Consulates in States"	the United	1967
	16	Dominican Republic. Publications concerning	Latin America	1967-1968
	17	Dominican Republic. A.D. Ross. Career		1967-1969
	18	Dominican Republic. Closure of Canadian Emb memoranda	vassy -	1967-1970
	19	Dominican Republic. Closure of Canadian Emb Correspondence	passy. Personal	1967-1970
	20	Dominican Republic. A.D. Ross - corresponden	ice	1967-1970
	21	Dominican Republic. A.D. Ross. Personal. Outg Correspondence. (circulars)	going	1967-1970
	22	Dominican Republic. Scarboro Mission Priests		1970
	23	Ottawa. A.D. Ross "Honourary Consuls of Cana of Policy"	ada: A Review	1970
	24	Ottawa. General - correspondence		1970-1971

Vol.	Fil	e Subject	Date
	25	Chile. Popular Unity Party. Basic Program	1970
	26	Chile. A.D. Ross. Appointment as Ambassador	1971
	27	Chile. Congratulations on Appointment as Ambassador	1971
	28	Chile. A.D. Ross. Trip to Washington	1971
	29	Chile. A.D. Ross. Speech to the Economic Commission for Latin America.	1971
3	30	Chile. A.D. Ross. Personal - correspondence	1971-1975
	31	Chile. Personal. Outgoing Correspondence (Circulars)	1971-1975
	32	Chile. General Publications.	1971-1979 Part I
	33	Chile. General Publications.	1971-1979 Part II
4	1	Chile. Official Diary of Ambassador Ross.	May-Dec. 1971
	2	Chile. Official Diary of Ambassador Ross.	JanJune 1972
	3	Chile. Official Diary of Ambassador Ross.	July-Nov. 1972
	4	Chile. Official Diary of Ambassador Ross.	JanJuly 1973
	5	Chile. Official Diary of Ambassador Ross.	AugSept. 1973
	6	Chile. Official Diary of Ambassador Ross.	OctNov. 1973
	7	Chile. Official Diary of Ambassador Ross.	Dec. 1973

Vol.	Fil	e Subject	Date
	8	Chile. Official Diary of Ambassador Ross.	JanJune 1974
	9	Chile. Official Diary of Ambassador Ross.	July-Dec. 1974
	10	Chile. Official Diary of Ambassador Ross.	Jan-May, Oct. 1975
	11	Chile. Official Diary of Ambassador Ross.	1971
	12	Chile. Itinerary of Ambassador Ross.	1972
	13	Chile. Itinerary of Ambassador Ross.	1973
4	14	Chile. Itinerary of Ambassador Ross.	1974
	15	Chile. Itinerary of Ambassador Ross.	1975
	16	Chile. A.D. Ross. Reports to External Affairs - miscellaneous notes	1971-[1973]
	17	Chile. A.D. Ross. Reports to External Affairs - miscellaneous notes and draft reports	n.d.
	18	Chile. A.D. Ross. Miscellaneous notes	n.d.
	19	Chile. A.D. Ross. Chilean Politics - notes, clippings	1971-1974
	20	Chile. A.D. Ross. Speech to American Society of Chile.	1972
	21	Chile. A.D. Ross. General - correspondence	1972-1975
	22	Chile. Invitations and Social Engagements	1972-1975
	23	Chile. A.D. Ross. Letters of Thanks to	1972-1975
5	1	Chile. Press Coverage	1972
	2	Chile. Press Coverage	JanAug. 1973

Vol.	Fil	e Subject	Date
	3	Chile. Press Coverage	Sept. 1973
	4	Chile. Press Coverage	Oct. 1973
	5	Chile. Press Coverage	Nov. 2-18, 1973
	6	Chile. Press Coverage	18-28 Nov. 1973
	7	Chile. Press Coverage	29-30 Nov. 1973
	8	Chile. Press Coverage	1-9 Dec. 1973
	9	Chile. Press Coverage	10-31 Dec. 1973
5	10	Chile. Press Coverage	1-21 Jan. 1974
	11	Chile. Press Coverage	21-31 Jan. 1974
	12	Chile. Press Coverage	Feb. 1974
	13	Chile. Press Coverage	Mar. 1974
	14	Chile. Press Coverage	Apr. 1974
	15	Chile. Press Coverage	May-Dec. 1974
	16	Chile. Press Coverage	1975
	17	Chile. Press Coverage	1977-1978
	18	Chile. Press Coverage	1979-1980
6	1	Chile. A.D. Ross. Career. Employment Evaluations	1972-1977

Vol.	File	s Subject	Date
	2	Chile. A.D. Ross. Career	1973-1975
	3	Chile. A.D. Ross. Return from Argentina	Sept. 1973
	4	Chile. Richie, A.E. Under-Secretary of State for External Affairs	1973
	5	Chile. A.D. Ross. United Church of Canada	1973
	6	Chile. External Affairs Telegrams to Ambassador Ross	1973-1974
	7	Chile. Leaks of Diplomatic Correspondence	1973-1975
	8	Chile. A.D. Ross. Letters of Support for.	1973-1975
	9	Chile. Refugees. Canadian Embassy	[1973]
	10	Chile Refugees. Miscellaneous - notes, correspondence, newsletters	1973-1974, 1978
	11	Chile Diplomatic Asylum. Canadian Policy	1974
6	12	Chile. Refugees. J.C.M. Ogelsby	1974-1979
	13	Chile. Refugees. Hanff, G manuscript on Chilean refugees, correspondence	1976
	14	Chile. A.D. Ross, "The Diplomat's Dilemma"	1974
	15	Chile. A.D. Ross. Trip to Ottawa	1974
	16	Chile. MacKinnon, Prof. F.: "Power Politics and Trendy Gossip"	1974-1975
	17	Chile. Departure of Canadian Ambassador Ross	1975
	18	Chile. Departure of Canadian Ambassador Ross - farewell speeches	1975
	19	Chile. Gravel, Rai. Death of	1975
	20	Chile. "You Can't Get Here from There" a play by Toronto Workshop Productions	1975

Vol.	File	e Subject	Date
	21	Chile. A.D. Ross. Notes for book	n.d.
	22	Chile. Brewin, A. et al. "One Gigantic Prison Report of the Fact-finding Mission to Chile"	Nov. 1976
	23	Ottawa. Personal. Outgoing Correspondence. (Circulars).	1975-1977
	24	I.C.E.R. (Interdepartmental Committee on External Relations). A.D.Ross, Secretary. Evaluation of Importance of Representation and Hospitality among Posts.	1976
	25	I.C.E.R. A.D. Ross - correspondence	1976
	26	Georgia. "U.S. Exports to Canada: The Impact on Individual States and Industries"	[1975]
	27	Georgia. Prominent Persons	1976-1978
	28	Georgia. Personal. Outgoing Correspondence. (Circulars)	1977-1979
	29	Georgia. A.D. Ross, Consul General - correspondence and clippings	1977-1979
	30	Georgia. A.D. Ross, Consul General. Schedules	1977-1979
	31	Georgia. A.D. Ross, Concul General - speeches	1977-1979
6	32	Nairobi, Kenya. Post Report	1978
	33	Keith, Ian - correspondence	1978